OP \$165.00 87473312

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM460685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gander Mountain, LLC		06/02/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gander Outdoors, LLC	
Street Address:	250 Parkway Drive, Suite 270	
City:	Lincolnshire	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60069	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87473312	GET OUT & GO
Serial Number:	87473319	JUST GO
Serial Number:	87448239	GANDER OUTDOORS
Serial Number:	87454754	JUST GO
Serial Number:	87454756	GET OUT & GO
Serial Number:	87473320	GANDER OUTDOORS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8474410911

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8474419100

Email: pto@nealmcdevitt.com, apierce@nealmcdevitt.com

Correspondent Name: Richard B. Biagi
Address Line 1: 1776 Ash Street

Address Line 4: Northfield, ILLINOIS 60093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63193.00015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard B. Biagi
SIGNATURE:	/Richard B. Biagi/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006264 FRAME: 0856

Total Attachments: 1

source=Gander Mountain LLC - Delaware Name Change Amendment_Executed_06.02.2017 4822-3353-5579 v.1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006264 FRAME: 0857

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF GANDER MOUNTAIN, LLC

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Gander Mountain, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows: The name of the limited liability company is Gander Outdoors, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 2nd day of June, 2017.

Gander Mountain, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Brent Moody

Title: Chief Operating and Legal Officer

US-DOCS\89370453.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006264 FRAME: 0858